
QTY PRICE AMOUNT QTY HRS. RATE AMOUNT

1.00 $10,360.00 1 10.00 $75.00 $750.00

0 0.00 $65.00

2 10.00 $55.00 $1,100.00

1.00 $8,147.00

$18,507.00 $1,850.00

HRS. AMOUNT AMOUNT

18.00 $0.00 $1,850.70

10.00 $295.20

$225.03

$2,075.73

$18,507.00

$1,850.00

$295.20

$2,075.73

$295.20 $22,727.93

  TOTAL MATERIAL

OTHER CHARGES SUBTOTAL

JOB NAME

CUSTOMERS ORDER NO.ORDER TAKEN BY

Sludge Shack Control Panel 

EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL  

  TOTAL EQUIPMENT

  TOTAL OTHER

OPERATOR/LABOR SUBTOTAL  

OTHER CHARGES

  TOTAL OPERATOR/LABOR

TOTAL  

1% Bond 

Conduit & Ethernet for Sludge Shack

(Huston Electric)

McCordsville, Wastewater Treatment Plant, Phase 5 Exp.

JOB LOCATION

JOB NUMBER

325 Excavator

EOE cost (10 hrs @ 12gal per hr x $2.46)

Walsh Markup (10%)$0.00

EXTRA WORK NO.

JOB PHONE

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

Laborer

6081 East 82nd Street

DATE OF ORDER

Carpenter

McCordsville, Indiana

220075

MATERIAL

(American Pump)

TBDOWNER CO "D"

DIGESTER PUMP PANEL CHANGES

LABOR

Operator

DATE OF WORK

Indianapolis, IN 46250

into the sludge shack where it departs the process piping.

process piping excavations, however we will have a  short stand alone duct back for the communication conduit to tie 

conduit and communication conduit and wiring between panels.  We will install new conduit in other duct bank and

The below costs are for the addition of a control panel in the existing sludge shack building along with costs for installing

309.303.3027

SUBCONTRACTOR SUBTOTAL  

RATEEQUIPMENT



www.americanpumprepair.com 
Phone (317)861-6791 

Fax (317)861-6846 

Walsh Construction   1/12/21 

Ref: Town of McCordsville WWTP 

Expansion, Phase 5, Change Order 

Attn: Zac Partlow  

American Pump Repair & Service, Inc. is pleased to offer the following equipment for 

the above project: 

Appendix G, Digester Pump Package
Custom-built Sludge Shack control panel

Total Adder (including freight): $10,360.00

Thanks, 

James B. Parks III 

American Pump Repair & Service, Inc. 

Scope of Supply Contained Below 



3411 Church Street - Cincinnati, Ohio 45244 - Phone (513) 272-3900 - Fax (513) 272-3939  
Email – jyates@qcipanels.com    Website – www.qualitycontrolsinc.com 

Quality Controls Inc. Industrial Control Panels

EQUIPMENT PROPOSAL 

DATE: January 12, 2021       PROJECT: Town of McCordsville Sludge Shack 
TO: American Pump Repair & Service, Inc.     QUOTATION: Q191269A Rev.2 
Attn: Jordan Harrell  

We are pleased to propose the following quotation based on our interpretation of the furnished 
specifications.  Any additional equipment not listed will be subject to pricing review. 

Enclosure Type:  NEMA 4X (304) S.S. Enclosure 
Enclosure Mounting: Wall mounted 
Power Requirements: 120 Volt  1 Phase  
Horsepower: 
Station Type:  Quadraplex Stations 

Equipment 
____ Power distribution block 
____ 120 Volt control circuit breaker 
____ 120 Volt Running (LED) Indicator lights, Door mounted 
____ Primary Level Control 

• Transducer and Floats (Furnished by others)
____ Secondary Level Control (Maintaining Operation) 

• Flow meter (Furnished by others)
• Flow totalizer w/ totalizer resettable feature

___ Horner 5in Touch Screen Controller 
• Ethernet connectivity available
• Programming
• 24vdc Power Supply
• Ethernet Switch

____  Telemetry Contacts as required 
____ Terminals and ground bar for field connections 
____  UL 508A Listed for industrial control panels  

Plus any Federal, State, Local, or Applicable Taxes to be the responsibility of the buyer. One (1) copy of 
submittal information is included in the above price.  Additional copies can be supplied at $5.00 a copy. 
Estimated delivery is 3 to 4 weeks after receipt of Complete Engineering Approved Drawings and/or 
acceptable order in our office located in Cincinnati, Ohio.  Price valid for 60 days from the date of this 
proposal/agreement.  Projects extended past this time period are subject to adjustments based on prevailing 
material costs. Established customers payment terms are NET 30 Days from date of shipment.  

Submitted by: Jerry Yates ________________________________________ 



CHANGE NOTICEHuston Electric
1105 E. 181st Street
Westfield, IN  46074
Telephone: 317-804-9009
Contact: Todd Hutchins
E-mail: toddh@hustonelectric.com

CCN # 6
Date: 1/12/2021
Project Name: McCordsville WWTP Phase 5
Project Number: IC1282
Contract #: 220075S0002
Page Number: 1

Client Address:

Walsh Construction
Contact: Zac Partlow
6081 E. 82nd Street
Indianapolis, IN  46250

Site Address:

8260 N, 600 West
McCordsville, IN  46055

Work Description

We reserve the right to correct this quote for errors and omissions.
 
This quote covers direct costs only and we reserve the right to claim for impact and consequential costs.
 
Unless otherwise stated below, this quote assumes the following:
ꞏFull accessibility to work areas.  
ꞏLabor completed during regular work hours.  No overtime or additional manpower included.
ꞏThere may be lead time for some material.  We are not responsible for delays due to availability.
ꞏExcavations by others.

 

This price is good for acceptance within 10 days from the date of receipt.

This change will require an additional  2 days duration in project schedule.
We will supply and install all materials, labor, and equipment for:
 
Provide 120v power connection to control panel in Sludge Shack.
Provide 2" raceway from Sludge Shack to Processing Building.
Provide ethernet cable connection from Sludge Shack to Digester Panels and from Processing to Digester Panels.

Summary    
    
    
MATERIAL    
General Materials   688.73
   
Total Material   688.73
 LABOR (76.02 Hrs @ $73.00)  5,549.46
 PLANNING & LOGISTICS (7.60 Hrs @ $84.00)  638.40
   
Total Labor   6,187.86
    
 SMALL TOOLS & CONSUMABLES   331.05
 SAFETY   198.63
    
   
Subtotal   7,406.27
    
 Markup (@ 10.000 %)  740.63
   
Subtotal   8,146.90
    
    
Final Adjustment   0.10
   
Final Amount   $8,147.00

CLIENT ACCEPTANCE

ORIGINAL



CHANGE NOTICE CCN # 6
Date: 1/12/2021
Project Name: McCordsville WWTP Phase 5
Project Number: IC1282
Contract #: 220075S0002
Page Number: 2

CCN # 6
Final Amount: $8,147.00

Name:

Date:

Signature:

Change Order #:
I hereby accept this quotation and authorize the contractor to complete the above described work.

ORIGINAL


